
Certification Calendar 
2024- 2025 

 

Fall Semester (2241) 

September 30, 2024 (Monday) Initial Certification List sent to Departments 
October 18 (Friday)  Initial Certification List due to Registrar’s Office @ 10am 
November 11 (Monday)  New Applicant List sent to departments 
November 22 (Friday)  Department reviewed New Applicant List due to Registrar’s Office 
December 6 (Friday)  Minor Certification Lists sent to minor Departments & Honor’s Program Lists sent 
December 20 (Friday)  Honors Program list due to Registrar’s Office @ 10 am 
    Library Grad Student Thesis Hold email sent 
12/20/2024   Certification date on Diplomas 
January 2, 2025 (Thursday) Final Certification lists sent to departments @ 10am 
January 3 (Friday)   Minor certifications due to Registrar’s Office  
January 13 (Monday)   Final Certifications due to Registrar’s Office @ 10am 
January 20 (Monday)  Library Grad Student Thesis Holds Due @ 10 am 
January 24 (Friday)  2241 Certifications posted and Diplomas sent to printer 
 

Spring Semester (2245) 

February 17 (Monday)  Initial Certifications sent to Departments 
March 7 (Friday)   Initial Certifications due to Registrar’s Office @ 10 am 
March 31 (Monday)  New Applicant list sent to Departments 
April 11 (Friday)   Department reviewed New Applicant list due to Registrar’s Office @ 10 am 
April 25 (Friday)   Minor Certification Lists sent to minor Departments & Honor’s Program Lists sent 
May 9 (Friday)   Honors Program list due to Registrar’s Office @ 10 am 
    Library Grad Student Thesis Hold email sent 
5/9/2025   Certification date on Diplomas 
May 13 (Tuesday)   Final Certification lists sent to Departments @ 10 am 
May 16 (Friday)   Minor certifications due to Registrar’s Office/Library Grad Students List  
May 21 (Wednesday)  Final Certifications due to Registrar’s Office @ 10 am 
June 2 (Monday)  Library Grad Student Thesis Holds Due @ 10 am 
June 6 (Friday)   2245 Certifications posted and Diplomas sent to printer 
 

Summer Term (2248) 

July 3 (Thursday)   Initial Certifications sent to Departments 
July 18 (Friday)   Initial Certifications due to Registrar’s Office @ 10 am 
July 25 (Friday)    Minor Certification Lists sent to minor Departments & Honor’s Program Lists sent 
August 15 (Friday)  Honors Program list due to Registrar’s Office @ 10 am 
    Library Grad Student Thesis Hold email sent 
8/15/2025   Certification date on Diplomas 
August 19 (Tuesday)  Final Certification lists sent to Departments @ 12 pm 
August 22 (Friday)  Minor certifications due to Registrar’s Office 
August 27 (Wednesday)  Final Certifications due to Registrar’s Office @ 10 am 
September 8 (Monday)  Library Grad Student Thesis Holds Due @ 10 am 
September 12 (Friday)  2248 Certifications posted and Diplomas sent to printer 


